TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM851384

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ArborWorks, LLC		11/06/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acquiom Agency Services LLC		
Street Address:	950 17th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1400		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97232188	ARBORWORKS
Serial Number:	97793604	ARBORWORKS
Serial Number:	97701773	BUFFALO BEATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6000

Email: yoosonlee@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Yooson Sandy Lee Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yooson Sandy Lee		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yooson Sandy Lee		
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2023		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Arborworks - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(174399707 1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0564

900812004

source=Arborworks - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(174399707_1)#page2.tif source=Arborworks - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(174399707_1)#page3.tif source=Arborworks - Trademark Security Agreement Executed(174399707_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0565

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 6, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of November 6, 2023 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Acquiom Agency Services LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

LEGAL_US_E # 174399161.3

DocuSign Envelope ID: 72C12C3E-6D9D-4768-85B9-B1ADC0F08762

Very truly yours,

ARBORWORKS, LLC

By: Dan Boncel

Name: Dan Boncel

Title: Chief Financial Officer

---- DocuSigned by:

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0567 Acknowledged and Accepted:

Acquiom Agency Services LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Jenrifer Anderson
Title: Senior Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0568

Schedule 1

Grantor	Registration No./Serial No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
ArborWorks, LLC	97-232188	N/A	January 21, 2022	ArborWorks LLC	plus Design
ArborWorks, LLC	97-793604	N/A	February 14, 2023	ArborWorks LLC	ARBORWORKS
ArborWorks, LLC	97-701773	N/A	December 2, 2022	Arborworks, LLC	BUFFALO BEATER

LEGAL_US_E # 174399161.2

RECORDED: 11/06/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0569